
Sam Costa 2019 - Half marathon - results OnlineRaceResults.com

PLACE NAME                   DIV         DIV PL       7MILE      10MILE      LAST5K     LAST1.1    PACE        TIME
----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
1     Ethan Evans            OVERALL        1/6       42:01     1:00:04       18:39        6:39    6:01     1:18:43
2     Aaron Springhetti      OVERALL        2/6       43:38     1:02:53       20:16        7:12    6:21     1:23:09
3     Christian High         OVERALL        3/6       44:39     1:03:45       19:38        6:59    6:22     1:23:23
4     Eric Inman             M 35-39       1/18       45:28     1:04:45       19:29        6:53    6:26     1:24:14
5     Nicholas Nordmann      M 25-29        1/7       45:44     1:05:17       19:33        6:49    6:29     1:24:49
6     Zach Cherry            M 25-29        2/7       45:44     1:05:17       19:51        7:04    6:30     1:25:07
7     Thomas Molnar          M 20-24        1/7       45:44     1:05:42       21:11        7:39    6:38     1:26:52
8     Michael Smith          M 55-59       1/27       46:54     1:06:31       20:44        7:36    6:40     1:27:14
9     Daniel Ordaz           M 40-44       1/31       47:48     1:07:52       19:51        6:59    6:42     1:27:42
10    Josh Peters            M 40-44       2/31       46:04     1:06:29       21:17        7:38    6:42     1:27:46
11    Tony Cornell           M 35-39       2/18       47:14     1:07:31       20:16        7:03    6:43     1:27:47
12    Kyle Strait            M 30-34       1/12       47:18     1:07:36       20:36        7:22    6:44     1:28:12
13    Jonathan Schiemann     M 35-39       3/18       47:18     1:07:31       20:47        7:27    6:45     1:28:17
14    Chris Thornberry       M 30-34       2/12       47:15     1:07:40       20:58        7:27    6:46     1:28:38
15    Scott Colford          M 45-49       1/32       47:19     1:07:41       21:16        7:46    6:48     1:28:57
16    Andrew Norris          M 30-34       3/12       47:07     1:07:37       21:38        7:22    6:49     1:29:14
17    David Pison            M 25-29        3/7       46:40     1:07:28       21:51        7:42    6:49     1:29:18
18    Mingzhou Nie           M 45-49       2/32       46:58     1:07:28       22:19        7:59    6:52     1:29:46
19    Lucie Mays-Sulewski    OVERALL        4/6       48:04     1:08:47       21:12        7:35    6:53     1:29:58
20    Tim Luke               M 45-49       3/32       48:17     1:08:57       21:24        7:39    6:54     1:30:21
21    Nathan Littlefield     M 35-39       4/18       47:19     1:10:20       22:10        8:01    7:04     1:32:29
22    Troy Frazer            M 50-54       1/26       48:48     1:10:14       22:23        7:54    7:05     1:32:36
23    Jeremy Todd Rainer     M 35-39       5/18       49:46     1:11:15       21:43        7:39    7:06     1:32:58
24    Heather O'Brien        OVERALL        5/6       49:54     1:11:23       21:40        7:40    7:07     1:33:03
25    Natalie Leverone       OVERALL        6/6       48:57     1:10:36       22:39        8:02    7:08     1:33:15
26    Alan Rabadi            M 35-39       6/18       49:09     1:10:56       22:45        8:09    7:10     1:33:41
27    Troy Funk              M 50-54       2/26       50:41     1:11:51       21:57        7:43    7:10     1:33:47
28    Jon Manuszak           M 30-34       4/12       50:15     1:12:05       21:54        7:49    7:11     1:33:58
29    Candace Brown          F 35-39       1/23       49:43     1:11:24       22:51        8:14    7:12     1:34:14
30    Josh Trisler           M 35-39       7/18       46:54     1:08:30       26:24        8:37    7:15     1:34:54
31    Jessi Dickerson        F 25-29        1/7       50:38     1:12:14       22:45        8:04    7:15     1:34:59
32    Jeff Dehler            M 50-54       3/26       52:07     1:13:13       21:56        7:56    7:16     1:35:09
33    Alison Coleman         F 20-24       1/10       50:24     1:12:29       22:52        8:03    7:17     1:35:20
34    Casey Carmichael       M 35-39       8/18       48:59     1:11:17       24:22        8:53    7:19     1:35:39
35    Christina Boccone      F 40-44       1/23       51:14     1:13:13       22:29        7:52    7:19     1:35:41
36    Bruce Pickering        M 55-59       2/27       50:37     1:13:02       23:23        8:20    7:22     1:36:24
37    Bradley McMahon        M 30-34       5/12       52:03     1:14:03       22:34        8:03    7:23     1:36:36
38    Kelly Siffin           M 55-59       3/27       52:23     1:14:07       22:36        8:10    7:23     1:36:43
39    Branden Floyd          M 40-44       3/31       53:41     1:15:11       21:34        7:36    7:24     1:36:45
40    Brian Jenkins          M 35-39       9/18       52:03     1:14:16       22:41        7:47    7:24     1:36:57
41    Aj Grim                M 20-24        2/7       51:11     1:13:16       23:49        8:31    7:25     1:37:05
42    Cory Sengsanith        M 45-49       4/32       54:13     1:15:37       21:38        7:40    7:26     1:37:14
43    Jackie Hartwick        F 50-54       1/15       51:24     1:13:56       23:25        8:22    7:26     1:37:21
44    Jordan Nuger           M 35-39      10/18       52:55     1:15:23       22:18        7:53    7:28     1:37:41
45    Kristen Rabadi         F 35-39       2/23       51:55     1:14:16       23:29        8:25    7:28     1:37:44
46    Anthony Joseph Schoett M 50-54       4/26       54:27     1:15:51       22:00        7:54    7:29     1:37:50
47    Christopher Fausel     M 45-49       5/32       51:41     1:14:20       23:33        8:20    7:29     1:37:52
48    Michael Watts          M 25-29        4/7       52:06     1:14:20       23:45        8:19    7:30     1:38:04
49    Andrew Mosedale        M 35-39      11/18       52:09     1:14:58       23:14        8:15    7:30     1:38:12
50    Brandan Kelter         M 30-34       6/12       51:20     1:14:14       24:10        8:37    7:31     1:38:24
51    Jason Burton           M 40-44       4/31       51:22     1:14:15       24:10        8:37    7:31     1:38:25
52    Stephen Hollander      M 35-39      12/18       52:22     1:15:32       23:59        8:26    7:36     1:39:30
53    Donald Keller          M 55-59       4/27       52:23     1:15:32       23:59        8:24    7:36     1:39:30
54    Paul Sanders           M 55-59       5/27       51:53     1:15:03       24:56        8:59    7:38     1:39:59
55    Tina Fleming           F 45-49       1/22       53:13     1:16:14       23:54        8:31    7:39     1:40:08
56    Michael Potter         M 40-44       5/31       53:15     1:16:26       24:03        8:39    7:41     1:40:28
57    Antonio Navarro        M 45-49       6/32       56:11     1:20:03       20:34        7:22    7:41     1:40:36
58    Ken Arguello           M 55-59       6/27       54:33     1:17:30       23:26        8:12    7:43     1:40:56
59    John Horton            M 40-44       6/31       52:53     1:16:38       24:23        8:31    7:43     1:41:00
60    John Sims              M 50-54       5/26       52:21     1:16:05       25:14        8:55    7:45     1:41:19
61    Eugene Robinson        M 55-59       7/27       53:42     1:18:21       23:00        8:09    7:45     1:41:21
62    Annette Parker         F 55-59       1/23       53:41     1:17:15       24:34        8:43    7:47     1:41:48
63    Geoff Shaub            M 45-49       7/32       52:43     1:16:38       25:23        9:07    7:48     1:42:01
64    Suzanne Aquila         F 50-54       2/15       54:17     1:17:56       24:08        8:42    7:48     1:42:04
65    Chris Worden           M 40-44       7/31       53:32     1:17:34       24:57        8:45    7:50     1:42:31
66    John Slabbert          M 40-44       8/31       56:47     1:19:49       22:54        8:10    7:51     1:42:43
67    Malena Salazar         F 45-49       2/22       54:10     1:18:12       24:40        8:49    7:52     1:42:52
68    Larry Markle           M 45-49       8/32       55:27     1:19:01       23:58        8:33    7:52     1:42:58
69    Jeanette Debruhl       F 35-39       3/23       54:51     1:18:44       24:16        8:33    7:52     1:43:00
70    Megan Lee              F 30-34       1/16       54:54     1:18:50       24:11        8:21    7:52     1:43:01
71    Trena Roudebush        F 40-44       2/23       54:50     1:18:43       24:30        8:43    7:53     1:43:13
72    Denise Conrad          F 55-59       2/23       54:17     1:18:35       25:09        9:01    7:56     1:43:44
73    Scott Walschlager      M 50-54       6/26       54:47     1:18:56       24:49        8:51    7:56     1:43:45
74    Luke Sweet             M 20-24        3/7       56:12     1:20:10       23:45        8:15    7:56     1:43:54
75    Brad Applegate         M 55-59       8/27       56:13     1:20:09       23:54        8:23    7:57     1:44:02
76    Chris Thompson         M 30-34       7/12       54:44     1:18:46       25:19        8:37    7:57     1:44:04
77    Tim Potts              M 50-54       7/26       55:43     1:19:41       24:39        8:52    7:58     1:44:19
78    Cassio Ferrari         M 55-59       9/27       55:38     1:19:56       24:37        8:33    7:59     1:44:32
79    Tom Moll               M 55-59      10/27       55:45     1:19:53       24:45        8:50    8:00     1:44:38
80    Kenzi McCormick        F 01-19        1/3       54:02     1:20:03       24:46        8:24    8:00     1:44:48
81    Bradley Huffman        M 40-44       9/31       52:49     1:17:58       27:03        9:24    8:01     1:45:00
82    Steven Cohen           M 30-34       8/12       53:40     1:18:24       26:46        9:34    8:02     1:45:09
83    Brad Stelflug          M 50-54       8/26       55:49     1:20:08       25:11        8:55    8:03     1:45:18
84    Mindy Elliott          F 45-49       3/22       56:18     1:20:45       24:44        8:46    8:04     1:45:29
85    Al Vermillion          M 50-54       9/26       54:35     1:19:34       26:09        9:16    8:05     1:45:43
86    Robert Morris          M 40-44      10/31       55:55     1:20:14       25:52        9:18    8:06     1:46:05
87    Patrick McKamy         M 35-39      13/18       55:31     1:19:28       26:55       10:04    8:08     1:46:23
88    Shane Hillman          M 50-54      10/26       54:30     1:19:42       26:45        9:38    8:08     1:46:26
89    Keri Reber Poe         F 35-39       4/23       57:26     1:21:55       24:41        8:37    8:09     1:46:36
90    Billy Hunter           M 40-44      11/31       58:15     1:22:19       24:27        8:29    8:09     1:46:45
91    Ken St John            M 55-59      11/27       57:15     1:21:40       25:08        9:01    8:10     1:46:47
92    Dan Carney             M 35-39      14/18       59:24     1:23:27       23:43        8:08    8:11     1:47:09
93    Jeanette Payne         F 45-49       4/22       57:38     1:22:06       25:07        8:57    8:12     1:47:13
94    Dan Brinkruff          M 40-44      12/31       57:37     1:22:06       25:08        8:57    8:12     1:47:13
95    Kristen Myers          F 40-44       3/23       59:39     1:23:25       23:49        8:21    8:12     1:47:14
96    Thomas Stephens        M 30-34       9/12       56:35     1:21:28       25:49        9:07    8:12     1:47:17
97    Hannah Eppley          F 20-24       2/10       56:37     1:21:30       26:02        9:17    8:13     1:47:31
98    Brent Barta            M 55-59      12/27       56:29     1:21:24       26:15        9:26    8:13     1:47:38
99    Chris Delp             M 35-39      15/18       57:02     1:21:44       26:05        9:23    8:14     1:47:49
100   Chandrashekar Pandhiri M 45-49       9/32       55:52     1:21:42       26:12        9:19    8:15     1:47:54
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101   Brian Morris           M 40-44      13/31       57:55     1:22:55       25:17        8:54    8:16     1:48:11
102   Rich Hartwick          M 55-59      13/27       56:13     1:22:06       26:10        9:12    8:16     1:48:15
103   Maggie Tillotson       F 20-24       3/10       56:29     1:21:56       26:24        9:20    8:17     1:48:19
104   Paul Kelley-Jones      M 55-59      14/27       58:01     1:22:44       26:08        9:27    8:19     1:48:51
105   James Bumb             M 60-64       1/14       57:02     1:22:49       26:10        9:14    8:20     1:48:59
106   Hong Jiang             F 45-49       5/22       57:58     1:23:04       25:57        9:07    8:20     1:49:01
107   Kristin Miller         F 45-49       6/22       57:48     1:22:52       26:12        9:22    8:20     1:49:04
108   Jeff Brenner           M 50-54      11/26       57:53     1:23:07       26:40        9:39    8:23     1:49:47
109   Juan Gaeta             M 45-49      10/32       55:33     1:21:56       28:11       10:11    8:25     1:50:07
110   Douglas Dark           M 55-59      15/27       56:46     1:22:30       28:06       10:01    8:27     1:50:36
111   Gary Fowler            M 60-64       2/14       59:32     1:24:56       25:42        8:53    8:27     1:50:38
112   Kara Keating           F 30-34       2/16       59:47     1:24:58       25:43        9:01    8:27     1:50:41
113   Jen Bradley            F 35-39       5/23       59:20     1:25:04       25:38        8:51    8:27     1:50:41
114   Ashleih Cheshire       F 40-44       4/23       58:33     1:24:28       26:14        9:23    8:27     1:50:42
115   Michael Conrad         M 60-64       3/14       56:52     1:22:53       27:59       10:03    8:28     1:50:52
116   Alvaro Lapitz          M 45-49      11/32       58:56     1:24:49       26:09        9:28    8:29     1:50:57
117   Robert Woolford        M 65-69       1/13       58:08     1:24:06       27:07        9:40    8:30     1:51:13
118   Amanda Norris          F 30-34       3/16       59:37     1:24:57       26:21        9:25    8:30     1:51:18
119   Rob Atchison           M 30-34      10/12       56:50     1:24:13       27:09        9:34    8:30     1:51:21
120   Ayrin Hamner-Ripperger F 25-29        2/7       55:32     1:22:07       29:21        9:19    8:31     1:51:27
121   Kristine Swank         F 30-34       4/16       59:46     1:25:10       26:18        9:24    8:31     1:51:28
122   Tammy Behrens          F 45-49       7/22       58:33     1:24:25       27:07        9:34    8:31     1:51:31
123   Megan Burger           F 25-29        3/7       58:04     1:24:29       27:23        9:37    8:33     1:51:51
124   John Denny             M 60-64       4/14       57:36     1:23:45       28:24       10:00    8:34     1:52:09
125   Alexandra Smith        F 20-24       4/10       57:26     1:24:01       28:24       10:10    8:35     1:52:25
126   Andrew Tigulis         M 40-44      14/31       56:38     1:21:49       30:47       10:47    8:36     1:52:35
127   Anthony Wilkerson      M 40-44      15/31     1:00:18     1:25:59       26:38        9:34    8:36     1:52:37
128   Julie Brown            F 40-44       5/23       58:49     1:25:01       27:39        9:50    8:36     1:52:39
129   Ty Spisak              F 30-34       5/16       59:32     1:25:47       27:03        9:33    8:37     1:52:49
130   MacKenzie Hackleman    F 35-39       6/23     1:00:44     1:26:52       26:22        9:10    8:39     1:53:13
131   Laura Wills            F 35-39       7/23     1:00:45     1:26:53       26:21        9:43    8:39     1:53:14
132   Robert Stresino        M 45-49      12/32       58:41     1:25:14       28:02        9:29    8:39     1:53:15
133   Cory Brundage          M 70-74        1/5     1:01:13     1:27:30       25:54        8:52    8:40     1:53:23
134   Katie Barrett          F 25-29        4/7     1:00:44     1:26:44       26:43        9:12    8:40     1:53:26
135   Laura McCrea           F 35-39       8/23       58:39     1:25:52       27:57        9:59    8:42     1:53:49
136   Sarah Otey             F 30-34       6/16     1:01:18     1:27:08       26:46        9:29    8:42     1:53:54
137   Teresa Clark           F 50-54       3/15       59:58     1:26:20       27:35        9:52    8:42     1:53:55
138   Elise Brown            F 30-34       7/16       59:22     1:25:40       28:19        9:48    8:43     1:53:59
139   John Pavlovic          M 20-24        4/7     1:00:53     1:27:06       27:01        9:36    8:43     1:54:06
140   Debbie Gardner         F 55-59       3/23     1:00:41     1:26:40       27:27        9:45    8:43     1:54:07
141   Dean Hummel            M 25-29        5/7       56:57     1:23:42       30:46       11:12    8:45     1:54:27
142   Megan Kellow           F 35-39       9/23     1:04:10     1:29:59       25:01        8:40    8:47     1:54:59
143   Tom Gardner            M 60-64       5/14       56:49     1:25:07       30:20       10:45    8:49     1:55:27
144   Sara Farny             F 35-39      10/23     1:02:15     1:28:47       26:42        9:10    8:49     1:55:28
145   Michelle Chutka        F 35-39      11/23       58:37     1:27:30       28:00        9:38    8:49     1:55:29
146   Kelly Drew             F 35-39      12/23     1:02:15     1:28:47       26:43        9:11    8:49     1:55:29
147   Katie Kelly            F 35-39      13/23     1:02:15     1:28:47       26:45        9:12    8:50     1:55:31
148   Kerry Davies           F 35-39      14/23     1:02:17     1:28:48       26:46        9:14    8:50     1:55:33
149   Brandt Guthrie         M 01-19        1/1     1:00:40     1:27:49       27:52        9:16    8:50     1:55:40
150   Heidi Heeke            F 30-34       8/16     1:02:15     1:28:47       26:54        9:22    8:50     1:55:41
151   Ruth Ozmun             F 60-64        1/7     1:01:29     1:28:09       27:40        9:48    8:51     1:55:49
152   Dawn Parker            F 55-59       4/23     1:00:24     1:27:40       28:12        9:58    8:51     1:55:51
153   Anna Balassa           F 25-29        5/7     1:00:19     1:28:24       27:59        9:41    8:53     1:56:22
154   David Woll             M 70-74        2/5                 1:20:20       36:32       18:42    8:56     1:56:51
155   Darwin Templeton       M 45-49      13/32     1:00:38     1:27:36       29:33       10:42    8:57     1:57:08
156   Jennifer Conner        F 35-39      15/23     1:01:15     1:28:44       28:55       10:11    8:59     1:57:38
157   Roger Sprouse          M 50-54      12/26       56:42     1:24:24       33:16       11:48    8:59     1:57:40
158   Tracie Nebrich         F 45-49       8/22     1:02:16     1:29:50       28:08        9:54    9:01     1:57:57
159   Joe Ely                M 65-69       2/13     1:02:34     1:30:00       27:59        9:53    9:01     1:57:58
160   Jennifer Hartwell      F 40-44       6/23     1:01:58     1:29:19       28:41       10:14    9:01     1:57:59
161   Dwayne Debruhl         M 40-44      16/31     1:00:58     1:29:23       28:53        9:59    9:02     1:58:15
162   Thad Jaynes            M 40-44      17/31       59:52     1:28:16       30:04       10:46    9:02     1:58:20
163   John Goodwin           M 40-44      18/31     1:04:48     1:32:03       26:34        9:15    9:04     1:58:37
164   Andy Mills             M 50-54      13/26     1:01:21     1:29:10       29:28       10:30    9:04     1:58:38
165   Timothy Roberts        M 30-34      11/12       57:47     1:25:18       33:23       12:50    9:04     1:58:41
166   Erik Dafforn           M 45-49      14/32     1:02:54     1:30:15       28:31       10:13    9:04     1:58:46
167   Sandy Briggs           F 55-59       5/23     1:01:42     1:29:19       29:38       10:32    9:05     1:58:56
168   Steve Mattingly        M 65-69       3/13     1:02:02     1:29:50       29:29       10:35    9:07     1:59:19
169   Cj Buskirk             M 40-44      19/31     1:02:50     1:30:32       28:51       10:25    9:07     1:59:23
170   Kyle Martindale        M 40-44      20/31     1:02:50     1:30:32       28:52       10:25    9:07     1:59:24
171   Kristy McKee           F 45-49       9/22     1:01:18     1:29:49       29:36       10:42    9:07     1:59:24
172   Susannah Dyson         F 55-59       6/23     1:01:10     1:28:56       30:31       11:04    9:07     1:59:26
173   Sarah Hunter           F 40-44       7/23     1:01:57     1:30:25       29:17       10:20    9:09     1:59:42
174   Chuck Krupa            M 55-59      16/27     1:02:24     1:30:09       29:34       10:19    9:09     1:59:42
175   Scott Sharp            M 45-49      15/32     1:03:04     1:30:35       29:11       10:34    9:09     1:59:45
176   Kezia Endsley          F 50-54       4/15     1:02:55     1:30:20       29:33       10:45    9:10     1:59:52
177   Jeffrey Metzger        M 55-59      17/27     1:01:37     1:30:15       29:56       10:33    9:11     2:00:10
178   Scott Hartwell         M 40-44      21/31       57:56     1:25:14       35:07       11:35    9:12     2:00:21
179   Bill Bentley           M 65-69       4/13     1:03:51     1:31:59       29:02       10:12    9:15     2:01:01
180   Michael Gastineau      M 60-64       6/14     1:03:03     1:31:05       30:10       10:48    9:16     2:01:14
181   Jane Stjohn            F 55-59       7/23     1:03:31     1:31:38       29:39       10:22    9:16     2:01:16
182   Kate Hickey            F 45-49      10/22     1:04:47     1:33:14       28:10        9:52    9:16     2:01:24
183   David Wolf             M 55-59      18/27     1:01:04     1:30:07       31:22       11:24    9:17     2:01:28
184   Lara Postma            F 45-49      11/22     1:04:52     1:33:20       28:10        9:51    9:17     2:01:29
185   Heather Poynter        F 45-49      12/22     1:03:10     1:31:46       29:51       10:34    9:17     2:01:36
186   Scott Houseman         M 60-64       7/14     1:03:38     1:32:04       30:03       10:42    9:20     2:02:06
187   Charlotte Hyland       F 55-59       8/23     1:04:26     1:32:50       29:32       10:35    9:21     2:02:21
188   Anna Kahlig            F 20-24       5/10     1:04:47     1:33:07       29:22       10:28    9:21     2:02:29
189   Natalia Coduri         F 40-44       8/23     1:04:40     1:33:16       29:17       10:15    9:22     2:02:33
190   Peter Merante          M 45-49      16/32     1:05:09     1:33:00       29:52       10:34    9:23     2:02:52
191   Becky Butler           F 35-39      16/23     1:05:09     1:33:20       29:33       10:35    9:23     2:02:52
192   Kelsey Gurganus        F 30-34       9/16     1:05:09     1:33:20       29:33       10:36    9:23     2:02:53
193   Dorice Hankemeier      F 40-44       9/23     1:03:12     1:32:26       30:31       10:56    9:24     2:02:56
194   Alexis Whitinger       F 01-19        2/3     1:04:26     1:32:48       30:09       10:52    9:24     2:02:57
195   Julia Orzeske          F 55-59       9/23     1:06:17     1:34:10       28:50       10:16    9:24     2:02:59
196   Tom Urba               M 45-49      17/32     1:02:51     1:32:10       30:53       11:07    9:24     2:03:02
197   Jim Patton             M 50-54      14/26     1:03:00     1:32:09       31:05       10:52    9:25     2:03:13
198   Mark Grell             M 50-54      15/26     1:02:39     1:31:55       31:24       11:16    9:25     2:03:19
199   Lisa Rhine             F 50-54       5/15     1:05:19     1:33:57       29:57       10:28    9:28     2:03:54
200   Jim Rang               M 50-54      16/26     1:04:00     1:32:40       31:25       11:20    9:29     2:04:04
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
201   Daniel Dezelan         M 55-59      19/27     1:06:45     1:34:44       29:26        9:59    9:29     2:04:09
202   Mary Burger            F 55-59      10/23     1:06:23     1:34:37       29:34       10:35    9:29     2:04:10
203   Valerie Konger         F 55-59      11/23     1:07:20     1:35:35       28:41       10:06    9:30     2:04:15
204   Cara Bennett           F 40-44      10/23     1:06:26     1:34:30       29:47       10:35    9:30     2:04:16
205   Grady Dunlap           M 40-44      22/31     1:04:42     1:33:32       30:46       11:24    9:30     2:04:17
206   Nick Gold              M 35-39      16/18     1:03:26     1:32:37       32:01       11:43    9:31     2:04:37
207   Vernie Criswell        M 65-69       5/13     1:02:20     1:31:42       33:03       12:13    9:32     2:04:44
208   Holly Weaver           F 30-34      10/16     1:07:50     1:36:16       28:41       10:06    9:33     2:04:57
209   Karen Mahakian         F 60-64        2/7     1:06:23     1:34:59       30:00       10:37    9:33     2:04:58
210   Koon Wan               M 35-39      17/18     1:07:27     1:35:48       29:46       11:01    9:36     2:05:34
211   Curtis Madsen          M 45-49      18/32     1:07:02     1:37:05       28:31        9:52    9:36     2:05:36
212   Linda Murkve           F 50-54       6/15     1:06:39     1:35:58       29:54       10:37    9:37     2:05:51
213   Kevin McClintock       M 45-49      19/32     1:07:57     1:36:59       28:56       10:12    9:37     2:05:55
214   Molly Sollie           F 35-39      17/23     1:06:22     1:35:45       30:30       11:01    9:39     2:06:15
215   Mary Black             F 60-64        3/7     1:06:19     1:35:38       30:48       11:04    9:39     2:06:25
216   Tom Swenson            M 65-69       6/13     1:07:41     1:36:54       29:42       10:21    9:40     2:06:36
217   Prashant Manohar       M 45-49      20/32     1:05:20     1:34:45       32:05       11:56    9:41     2:06:49
218   Andrew Beckman         M 50-54      17/26     1:07:07     1:36:12       30:41       10:45    9:42     2:06:53
219   Deshini Moonesinghe    F 40-44      11/23     1:06:03     1:36:30       31:09       10:47    9:45     2:07:38
220   Jeff Franciski         M 45-49      21/32     1:07:05     1:37:05       30:44       10:38    9:46     2:07:48
221   Jon Fischer            M 65-69       7/13     1:07:20     1:36:41       31:09       11:09    9:46     2:07:50
222   Steven Thomas          M 55-59      20/27     1:06:45     1:36:37       31:18       10:59    9:46     2:07:54
223   Matt Sudduth           M 45-49      22/32       59:53     1:31:45       36:10       12:46    9:46     2:07:54
224   Victoria Templeton     F 20-24       6/10     1:08:03     1:38:08       31:12       11:17    9:53     2:09:20
225   Elke Miot              F 45-49      13/22     1:09:04     1:39:02       30:27       10:40    9:53     2:09:28
226   Endalish Pryor         F 45-49      14/22     1:09:04     1:39:02       30:27       10:41    9:54     2:09:29
227   Ray Poynter            M 45-49      23/32     1:03:40     1:34:10       35:19       13:04    9:54     2:09:29
228   Sean Grady             M 50-54      18/26     1:06:28     1:36:37       32:54       11:44    9:54     2:09:30
229   Mark Youngstafel       M 60-64       8/14     1:08:48     1:38:53       30:44       10:59    9:54     2:09:36
230   Jim Whalen             M 60-64       9/14     1:08:25     1:38:29       31:13       11:12    9:54     2:09:41
231   Emily Thien            F 30-34      11/16     1:07:55     1:37:58       31:55       11:29    9:55     2:09:53
232   Al Chester Descallar   M 40-44      23/31     1:05:00     1:35:26       34:38       12:47    9:56     2:10:04
233   Mj Burke               F 50-54       7/15     1:09:52     1:39:37       30:59       11:06    9:59     2:10:35
234   Craig Thompson         M 45-49      24/32     1:08:26     1:38:11       32:32       12:01    9:59     2:10:43
235   Elijah Morris          M 25-29        6/7     1:04:30     1:35:43       35:02       12:49    9:59     2:10:44
236   Nagarjuna Musunuru     M 50-54      19/26     1:07:23     1:38:40       32:12       11:31   10:00     2:10:51
237   Grant Anderson         M 40-44      24/31     1:06:49     1:37:51       33:36       12:11   10:02     2:11:27
238   Tamra Ludlow           F 35-39      18/23     1:12:25     1:42:03       29:29       10:32   10:03     2:11:31
239   Michelle Russell       F 45-49      15/22     1:10:15     1:40:47       31:03       11:07   10:04     2:11:50
240   Molly Mohrfeld         F 25-29        6/7     1:12:14     1:44:42       27:42        9:45   10:07     2:12:23
241   Amy Wood               F 40-44      12/23     1:10:48     1:41:58       30:58       10:54   10:09     2:12:56
242   Stacy Erickson-Pesetsk F 40-44      13/23     1:10:34     1:41:32       31:30       10:53   10:10     2:13:02
243   Stephen Bartlett       M 55-59      21/27     1:08:56     1:41:23       32:05       10:56   10:12     2:13:27
244   William Aaron          M 60-64      10/14     1:09:49     1:40:49       32:42       11:47   10:12     2:13:31
245   Joni Aaron             F 55-59      12/23     1:09:51     1:40:50       32:43       11:40   10:12     2:13:33
246   Ana Esqueda            F 40-44      14/23     1:11:27     1:42:27       31:10       10:49   10:12     2:13:37
247   Kevin Stinson          M 55-59      22/27     1:08:35     1:40:00       33:55       12:17   10:14     2:13:55
248   Mary Demoss            F 55-59      13/23     1:10:36     1:41:37       32:20       11:25   10:14     2:13:57
249   Emily Demoss           F 20-24       7/10     1:10:37     1:41:39       32:19       11:25   10:14     2:13:58
250   Anthony Johnson        M 65-69       8/13     1:07:04     1:39:01       35:30       12:40   10:17     2:14:30
251   Rose Scovel            F 40-44      15/23     1:11:12     1:42:12       32:19       11:38   10:17     2:14:31
252   Pierre Murray          M 65-69       9/13     1:11:40     1:43:51       30:47       10:18   10:17     2:14:38
253   Scott Deyoe            M 55-59      23/27     1:09:02     1:40:58       34:09       12:52   10:19     2:15:06
254   Lisha Watts            F 35-39      19/23     1:09:13     1:42:16       33:18       11:42   10:21     2:15:33
255   Mindy Ochoa            F 30-34      12/16     1:09:17     1:42:20       33:16       11:42   10:21     2:15:35
256   Wendy Edwards          F 45-49      16/22     1:10:27     1:42:35       33:23       11:38   10:23     2:15:57
257   Cherry Yap             F 40-44      16/23     1:07:35     1:39:44       36:31       13:20   10:25     2:16:15
258   Deborah Nolan          F 55-59      14/23     1:09:38     1:42:37       33:42       12:10   10:25     2:16:19
259   William Dyson          M 55-59      24/27     1:08:38     1:42:13       34:33       12:12   10:27     2:16:46
260   Abby Hays              F 20-24       8/10     1:12:37     1:44:36       32:33       11:32   10:29     2:17:08
261   Christina Varghese     F 40-44      17/23     1:08:58     1:41:32       35:40       12:27   10:29     2:17:11
262   Andrew Kent            M 30-34      12/12     1:04:27     1:36:04       41:22       15:26   10:30     2:17:26
263   Oriana Capin           F 45-49      17/22     1:09:24     1:41:18       36:16       13:55   10:30     2:17:33
264   Chuck Bennett          M 55-59      25/27     1:10:22     1:42:26       35:20       12:31   10:31     2:17:46
265   Tammy Bennett          F 50-54       8/15     1:10:24     1:42:28       35:19       12:30   10:32     2:17:47
266   Jim Page               M 65-69      10/13     1:13:48     1:44:19       33:55       11:55   10:34     2:18:13
267   Lance Daugherty        M 75 UP        1/2     1:13:49     1:44:19       33:55       11:55   10:34     2:18:14
268   Joan Bullock           F 55-59      15/23     1:09:48     1:43:40       34:44       12:16   10:34     2:18:24
269   Lynne Crohn            F 50-54       9/15     1:10:52     1:43:46       34:49       12:21   10:35     2:18:35
270   Thomas Johnson         M 45-49      25/32     1:03:30     1:37:04       41:36       16:26   10:36     2:18:40
271   Catherine Curry        F 50-54      10/15     1:13:48     1:45:46       33:01       11:33   10:36     2:18:47
272   Christian Workman      M 40-44      25/31     1:09:09     1:42:33       36:46       13:08   10:38     2:19:18
273   Steve Naida            M 45-49      26/32     1:12:23     1:44:46       35:01       12:39   10:41     2:19:46
274   Mallory Curtin         F 25-29        7/7     1:12:15     1:44:42       35:10       12:41   10:41     2:19:52
275   George Huntley         M 55-59      26/27     1:08:36     1:42:43       37:57       13:46   10:45     2:20:39
276   Kaitlyn Varghese       F 01-19        3/3     1:10:34     1:43:57       36:55       13:19   10:46     2:20:51
277   Gregory Lesperance     M 40-44      26/31     1:07:22     1:42:25       38:42       17:10   10:47     2:21:07
278   Allie Winger           F 30-34      13/16     1:14:20     1:47:24       34:27       12:07   10:50     2:21:50
279   Todd Tucker            M 50-54      20/26     1:13:15     1:47:00       35:00       12:32   10:51     2:21:59
280   Koteswar Myneni        M 45-49      27/32     1:09:07     1:43:50       39:15       14:40   10:56     2:23:05
281   Jim Lathrop            M 70-74        3/5     1:14:20     1:47:54       35:26       12:31   10:57     2:23:20
282   Bill Kirsch            M 65-69      11/13     1:13:03     1:47:26       36:15       12:54   10:59     2:23:41
283   Kevin Shelley          M 50-54      21/26     1:13:14     1:47:22       36:38       15:00   11:00     2:24:00
284   Kathryn David          F 35-39      20/23     1:13:24     1:47:39       36:57       13:05   11:03     2:24:36
285   Karen Gropp            F 35-39      21/23     1:13:24     1:47:40       36:58       13:08   11:03     2:24:38
286   Shannon Tucker         F 20-24       9/10     1:15:15     1:49:06       36:01       12:39   11:05     2:25:06
287   Cyndi Meacham          F 65-69        1/4     1:14:58     1:50:42       34:46       12:35   11:07     2:25:27
288   Elizabeth Adams        F 45-49      18/22     1:17:29     1:51:27       34:24       12:15   11:08     2:25:51
289   Jen Knife              F 45-49      19/22     1:15:07     1:49:51       37:10       13:24   11:14     2:27:00
290   Halbert Walston        M 40-44      27/31     1:15:08     1:49:51       37:10       13:22   11:14     2:27:01
291   Trisha Fritch          F 45-49      20/22     1:11:30     1:47:24       40:20       14:29   11:17     2:27:44
292   Sarah Lloyd            F 40-44      18/23     1:13:46     1:49:32       38:25       14:41   11:18     2:27:57
293   Prasad Vallepalli      M 45-49      28/32     1:12:51     1:49:05       38:56               11:18     2:28:01
294   Mike Mittal            M 40-44      28/31     1:06:30     1:48:40       39:54       14:44   11:21     2:28:34
295   Susan Lauro            F 55-59      16/23     1:14:52     1:51:21       37:22       12:22   11:22     2:28:42
296   Michael Stavropulos    M 60-64      11/14     1:12:04     1:48:57       40:45       15:11   11:26     2:29:42
297   Angela Pozdol          F 50-54      11/15     1:19:30     1:54:13       35:43       12:44   11:27     2:29:56
298   Christine Burns        F 45-49      21/22     1:14:27     1:49:38       40:24       15:35   11:28     2:30:01
299   Anmar Beltran          M 40-44      29/31     1:14:38     1:50:11       39:58       14:43   11:28     2:30:08
300   Kiran Nadella          M 40-44      30/31     1:14:57     1:49:47       40:22       15:03   11:28     2:30:09
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----- ---------------------- -------  --------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ----------- ------- -----------
301   Caleb Crowder          M 20-24        5/7     1:12:20     1:46:59       43:37       16:04   11:30     2:30:36
302   Jordan Hunsberger      M 20-24        6/7     1:12:22     1:47:03       43:36       16:06   11:30     2:30:38
303   Denise Lockwood        F 50-54      12/15     1:12:50     1:48:51       42:17       16:16   11:33     2:31:07
304   Jennifer Coy           F 40-44      19/23     1:17:56     1:53:10       38:29       13:43   11:35     2:31:39
305   Vanchit John           M 50-54      22/26     1:11:32     1:48:20       43:42       15:02   11:37     2:32:02
306   Greg Hueber            M 65-69      12/13     1:15:40     1:52:34       39:31       13:49   11:37     2:32:05
307   Kent Garceau           M 70-74        4/5     1:16:10     1:54:37       38:05       13:54   11:40     2:32:41
308   Clint Cushman          M 50-54      23/26     1:14:13     1:50:41       42:23       15:41   11:41     2:33:03
309   Geri Briskey           F 50-54      13/15     1:20:00     1:55:57       37:11       13:16   11:42     2:33:08
310   Amy Hilty              F 30-34      14/16     1:16:18     1:52:41       40:28       14:33   11:42     2:33:09
311   Sherry Minkis          F 50-54      14/15     1:20:02     1:56:00       37:11       13:15   11:42     2:33:10
312   Nina Ardery            F 55-59      17/23     1:21:21     1:57:03       36:19       12:39   11:43     2:33:21
313   Travis Bailey          M 45-49      29/32     1:14:42     1:52:53       40:28       14:33   11:43     2:33:21
314   Suzanne Smith          F 55-59      18/23     1:20:05     1:57:03       37:41       13:19   11:49     2:34:44
315   Anne Thompson          F 60-64        4/7     1:20:09     1:57:00       37:48       13:23   11:49     2:34:48
316   Joe Oneal              M 65-69      13/13                                                   11:53     2:35:40
317   Cynthia Uhrig          F 55-59      19/23     1:15:15     1:53:58       41:53       15:55   11:54     2:35:51
318   Isaac Iaquinta         M 20-24        7/7     1:10:47     1:48:41       47:19       16:56   11:55     2:36:00
319   Rebecca Sears          F 40-44      20/23     1:16:07     1:54:50       41:29       12:07   11:56     2:36:19
320   Janice Martin          F 55-59      20/23     1:14:28     1:54:54       41:29       12:07   11:57     2:36:23
321   Bill Staples           M 60-64      12/14     1:18:07     1:55:02       41:54       15:01   11:59     2:36:56
322   Tyler Schoon           M 25-29        7/7     1:15:09     1:50:45       47:49       18:40   12:07     2:38:33
323   Troy West              M 50-54      24/26     1:17:29     1:56:59       41:42       15:14   12:07     2:38:40
324   Pamela Martindale      F 40-44      21/23     1:22:46     1:59:51       38:51       13:29   12:07     2:38:42
325   Greg Kline             M 60-64      13/14     1:18:57     1:58:22       40:44       14:41   12:09     2:39:05
326   Debra Perkins          F 60-64        5/7     1:21:08     1:59:19       39:48       14:14   12:09     2:39:06
327   Julie Cabral           F 45-49      22/22     1:20:23     1:59:10       40:44       14:35   12:13     2:39:53
328   Brian Johnson          M 40-44      31/31     1:23:38     1:59:29       40:53       14:38   12:15     2:40:21
329   Eric Rubenstein        M 35-39      18/18     1:26:03     2:03:33       38:01       13:42   12:20     2:41:33
330   Patricia Cummings      F 60-64        6/7     1:20:57     2:00:04       43:34       16:06   12:30     2:43:38
331   Kathy Sax              F 65-69        2/4     1:23:41     2:02:26       41:18       14:48   12:30     2:43:43
332   Jeffrey Carmichael     M 45-49      30/32     1:23:20     2:02:07       42:16       14:42   12:33     2:44:22
333   Jeff Weber             M 55-59      27/27     1:26:57     2:05:51       39:10       13:39   12:36     2:45:01
334   Lauren Fish            F 30-34      15/16     1:21:51     2:01:01       44:04       16:02   12:36     2:45:04
335   Betty Deer             F 75 UP        1/1     1:25:53     2:06:42       41:49       14:26   12:52     2:48:30
336   Joseph Bond            M 50-54      25/26     1:28:25     2:06:41       42:08       14:46   12:54     2:48:48
337   Tommy Belt             M 60-64      14/14     1:24:57     2:06:21       43:33       14:45   12:59     2:49:54
338   Lindsay Perry          F 20-24      10/10     1:22:30     2:02:47       47:10       16:59   12:59     2:49:57
339   Brittany Uldrich       F 30-34      16/16     1:22:31     2:02:47       47:12       17:01   12:59     2:49:59
340   Martha Heinrich        F 65-69        3/4     1:25:53     2:06:42       44:54       16:16   13:06     2:51:35
341   Vicki Harding Queck    F 40-44      22/23     1:25:02     2:06:04       45:33       16:29   13:06     2:51:37
342   Trevor Kaye            M 75 UP        2/2     1:41:32                               16:24   13:07     2:51:39
343   Allison Leer           F 55-59      21/23     1:31:05     2:10:45       42:17       15:39   13:13     2:53:02
344   Walter Evans           M 50-54      26/26     1:29:29     2:09:50       43:15       15:39   13:13     2:53:04
345   Dick Whicker           M 70-74        5/5     1:25:15     2:09:27       46:23       18:23   13:26     2:55:49
346   Lisa Davis             F 35-39      22/23     1:31:09     2:12:33       43:43       15:25   13:28     2:56:16
347   Katherine Campbell     F 35-39      23/23     1:31:10     2:12:38       43:41       15:23   13:28     2:56:18
348   Julie Tarr             F 50-54      15/15     1:31:11     2:12:37       43:43       15:26   13:28     2:56:19
349   Elizabeth Crawford     F 55-59      22/23     1:33:47     2:13:54       43:22       15:26   13:32     2:57:15
350   Dena Devin             F 40-44      23/23     1:29:17     2:11:40       45:53       15:59   13:34     2:57:32
351   Dorie Sonley           F 55-59      23/23     1:29:16     2:11:39       45:56       16:03   13:34     2:57:35
352   Ramarao Pulipaka       M 45-49      31/32     1:32:59     2:14:58       44:05       15:21   13:41     2:59:03
353   Eric Alcorn            M 45-49      32/32     1:32:10     2:15:31       43:54       15:33   13:42     2:59:25
354   Linda Chambers         F 65-69        4/4     1:31:43     2:13:34       46:04       15:49   13:43     2:59:37
355   Maria Cline            F 60-64        7/7     1:31:58     2:13:43       46:31       18:17   13:46     3:00:13
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